

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(ORIGINAL JURISDICTION)



FRIDAY, THE TWENTY FIFTH DAY OF JULY,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE HARINATH.N

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1862 OF 2025

Between:

Pathiwada Narayana, S/o Late Appala Swamy, Aged about 65 years, E-454551, Shramik, APSRTC, Salur Depot, R/o D.No. 19-79, Dabbi Street, Salur, Vizianagaram District.

...Petitioner

AND

1. Sri. Ch. Dwaraka Tirumala Rao, IPS, Vice Chairman & Managing Director, Andhra Pradesh State Road Transport Corporation, APSRTC, Vijayawada, Krishna District (Earlier Musheerabad, Hyderabad)
2. Sri. K.Brahmananda Reddy, Regional Manager/Executive Director, APSRTC, Vizianagaram.
3. Sri. Satya Narayana Murthy, Depot Manager, APSRTC Salur Depot, Salur, Vizianagaram District Presently Parvathipuram Manyam District.

...Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner has presented under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971, above case through his counsel Ms. Taddi Sowmya Naidu, praying that this Hon'ble High Court may be pleased to punish the respondents herein for willful and deliberate disobedience of the orders in W.P.No.21039 of 2014, dated 26.11.2024;

WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein and upon hearing the arguments of Ms. Taddi Sowmya Naidu, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issuance of Notice to the respondent Nos.2 and 3, to show

cause as to why in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support thereof, the said case should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Sri. K.Brahmananda Reddy, Regional Manager/Executive Director, APSRTC, Vizianagaram.
2. Sri. Satya Narayana Murthy, Depot Manager, APSRTC Salur Depot, Salur, Vizianagaram District Presently Parvathipuram Manyam District.

be and hereby are directed to show cause, as to why this contempt case should not be admitted, either appearing in person or through Advocate duly instructed on 29.08.2025, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing wherein the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte.

Sd/- V.DIWAKAR
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

//TRUE COPY//

To,

1. The District Judge, Vizianagaram, Vizianagaram District (By RPAD in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and to return to this Court before 29.08.2025)
2. Sri. K.Brahmananda Reddy, Regional Manager/Executive Director, APSRTC, Vizianagaram.
3. Sri. Satya Narayana Murthy, Depot Manager, APSRTC Salur Depot, Salur, Vizianagaram District Presently Parvathipuram Manyam District. (Addressee Nos. 2 and 3 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
4. One spare copy.

PSD

HIGH COURT

HN,J

DATED:25/07/2025

NOTE: POST THE MATTER ON 29.08.2025

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CC.No.1862 of 2025

